# OP \$40.00 4060077

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Curriculum Associates, Inc.		12/31/2009	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curriculum Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	153 Rangeway Road	
City:	North Billerica	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01862	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4060077	STAMS SOLVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.556.1399

Email: nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Lapidus

**Address Line 1:** 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lapidus	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lapidus/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page1.tif source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page2.tif source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0080 source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page4.tif source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page5.tif source=Articles and Certificate of Merger CA Inc and CA LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0081

# D PC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

# Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1)	Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entit	ty involved in the merger:	
M	CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, INC.	042473413	10-10-1964
S	CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC	263954988	12-31-2008
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: <u>CURRICULUM</u>	ASSOCIATES, LLC	
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the da 90 days from the date and time of fi ling is specifies. N	nte approved by the Division, unless a later MIDNIGHT OF DECEMBER 31, 2009	eff ective date not morehan
	ck appropriate box)		
(4)	Zi Th e plan of merger was duly approved by the sharel by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization	solders, and when required, by each separation.	ate voting group as provided
OR	S.		
	☐ The plan of merger did not require the approval of	the shareholden	
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized b governed and by its articles of organization or other org	y the law under which the other entity is o ganizational documents.	rganized or by which it is
(6) <i>i</i>	Atrach any assendment to articles of organization of the tion.	e surviving entity, where the survivor is a de	omestic business corpora -
( <b>7)</b> /	titach the articles of organization of the surviving entity ng all the supplemental information required by 950 C	y where the survivor is a NEW domestic bu MR 113.16.	usiness corporation, includ-

P.C

Signed by:	(signature of authorized indis	vidual)	
A Chairman of the board of			
D President,			
Other officer,			
Court-appointed fi ducia	γ,		
on this 30 th	day of DECEMBER	, 2009	······································
	(signature of authorized indit	vidual)	***********
Chairman of the board o	directors,		
D President,			
Other officer,			
□ Courc-appointed fi ducia	rý.		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 00ARADEMAARK 0341

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

# Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will

	Eff ective date
	(muss be wishin 90 days of date submissed)
بترون	aple Junig Ballin
	WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
	Secretary of the Commonwealth
Examiner	Filing fee: Minimum \$250
lame approval	
	TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION  Contact Information:
OK AR	DONALD ELLIS, ESQ.
4 9 9 9 9 9	BURNS & LEVINSON LLP. 125 SUMMER STREET
	BOSTON, MA 02110
	Telephone (617) 345-3000
	Email: DELLIS@BURNSLEV.COM
	Upon fi ling, a copy of this fi ling will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cc

be available in the rejected queue.

SECULTATION OF THE PARTY OF THE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004764DEMARK0342

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC

This Certificate of Merger of Curriculum Associates, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with and into Curriculum Associates, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, is being duly filed pursuant to Chapter 156C of the Massachusetts General Laws.

1. Federal Identification Number:

(a) Curriculum Associates, LLC (surviving entity): 26-3954988

12-31-200)

M (b) Curriculum Associates, Inc.: 04-2473413

10-10-1968

2. Name, jurisdiction and office location of each entity involved in the merger:

- (a) Curriculum Associates, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, organized on December 31, 2008. The office location for this entity is 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.
- (b) Curriculum Associates, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, organized on October 10, 1969. The office location for this entity is 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Curriculum Associates, LLC.
- 4. The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly adopted in accordance with Chapters 156C and 156D of the Massachusetts General Laws, and has been duly approved and executed by each of the entities which is to merge hereunder.
- 5. Effective date of merger: Midnight of December 31, 2009.
- The Agreement and Pian of Merger will be kept on file at the office of Curriculum Associates, LLC, the surviving entity, which is: 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost to any shareholder of Curriculum Associates, Inc.
- 8. With respect to the surviving entity:
  - (a) The names of the Managers are Frank Ferguson, Robert Waldron, Jeffrey Bradach, James Daniell and Celia Goldman, each with an address at 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.
  - (b) In addition to the Managers, Steven C. Goodwin, Esq. whose business address is c/o Burns & Levinson LLP, 125 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02110, is authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division.
  - (c) The Managers are authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the  $31^{st}$  day of December, 2009.

Steven C. Goodwin Authorized Person

2,000001 0012:41

Check # 781/

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Limited Liability Company (General Laws, Chapter 156C)

1403690

Filed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of **DECEMBER 2009** 

FILED

DEC 3 1 2005

SECRETARY OF THE COMMORVAGE.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

# WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

Web Jani Lalu

	Bay	STATE	Cur	Senu.
	6	REDCIN	Sr	***************************************
***************************************	Bosar.	ha		
Phone				

RECORDED: 06/21/2011

RECORDED: 03/21/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00456APRMMRK0345
REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0087